Event 1

ALA Queen Creek, Queen Creek, AZ -

Patriot Invitational
Hosted by ALA Queen Creek

10/15/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I

Place TmPl Bib

O ~J o Ul WDN

Qb b DS DSBS DDDDWWWWWWWWWWNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNNNRERRRRRRRERERRE
O WO JOoOUd WNEPOWOW-JOHUDD WNEOWOLW-JOU D WNE OWOOWW-JOoU b whNEFE O

o U1 W IN

[co RN

11
12

13

14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32

33

34

35

36

5398
5281
5400
5193
5407
5411
5408
5282
4705
5279
5184
5050
5046
4919
5409
4920
4818
5048
5288
4815
4883
5051
5196
5390
5185
5289
4878
5395
5394
5396
4915
5036
5397
5047
4851
4846
5173
5189
4880
4917
4816
5183
5412
5399
4817
4877
5052
5038
4845
5392

Name Year School Finals Pace

Tyler Thomas 7 Summit Ahwatukee 8:54.0 5:56
William Hern 7 Life Christian 9:18.1 6:13
Wade Van Kirk 8 Summit Ahwatukee 9:18.7 6:13
Albert Roman 7 Legacy N Chndlr 9:23.0 6:16
Jacob Archuleta 8 Val Vista 9:23.7 6:16
Ahmari Nicholas-Conner 7 Val Vista 9:26.3 6:18
Max Columbus 8 Val Vista 9:34.6 6:24
Logan Sanchez 6 Life Christian 9:36.8 6:25
Conner Kellum 8 A+ Charter 9:40.0 6:27
Graham Hern 5 Life Christian 9:43.7 6:30
Robert Hendrickson 5 Legacy N Chndlr 10:11.5 6:48
Nikolas Lopez 8 Leading Edge MV 10:15.5 6:51
Sebastian Acosta 5 Leading Edge MV 10:17.0 6:52
Isechal Shmull 8 Grande Innov 10:17.0 6:52
Jacob Ford 5 Vval Vista 10:17.3 6:52
Caden Stoltz 7 Grande Innov 10:18.6 6:53
Brian Winckler 8 American Hrtg 10:20.1 6:54
Ethan Alto 7 Leading Edge MV 10:27.3 6:59
Drake Amerman 7 Maricopa Chrstn 10:31.6 7:02
Braydon Ritter 8 American Hrtg 10:32.2 7:02
Luis Madrid-Cruz 6 Destiny 10:38.8 7:06
Auden Meheut 5 Leading Edge MV 10:46.2 7:11
Adrian Starnes 6 Legacy N Chndlr 10:46.7 7:12
Colby Cavallo 7 Summit Ahwatukee 10:49.3  7:13
Anthony Lagunes 6 Legacy N Chndlr 10:56.4 7:18
Zane Amerman 7 Maricopa Chrstn 10:58.5 7:19
Kris Church 8 Destiny 11:01.3 7:21
Bradley Lane 7 Summit Ahwatukee 11:03.1 7:23
Zane Kuhn 6 Summit Ahwatukee 11:22.6 7:36
Nick Novak 8 Summit Ahwatukee 11:31.8 7:42
Joel Diaz 6 Grande Innov 11:33.9 7:43
Devon Leal 5 Leading Edge Gil 11:40.3 7:47
Steele Stevenson 7 Summit Ahwatukee 11:42.5 7:49
Elijah Alto 5 Leading Edge MV 11:42.8 7:49
Devin Sawn 8 Calibre Academy 11:44.3 7:50
Brandon Marx 8 Calibre Academy 11:47.5 7:52
Owen Azizeh 5 Legacy N Chndlr 11:50.4 7:54
Daniel Ochoa 5 Legacy N Chndlr 11:50.8 7:54
Michael Hogan 8 Destiny 11:54.1 7:57
Anthony Montiel 6 Grande Innov 11:54.7 7:57
Zelba Ritter 6 American Hrtg 12:00.1 8:01
Robert Gomez Jacome 5 Legacy N Chndlr 12:00.4 8:01
Asher Nuckolls 7 Val Vista 12:13.3 8:09
Ryan Van Kirk 8 Summit Ahwatukee 12:35.5 8:24
Carson Saunders 8 American Hrtg 12:38.5 8:26
Kevin Church 7 Destiny 12:42.0 8:28
Edison Shypkoski 5 Leading Edge MV 12:53.1 8:36
Wesley Olsen 5 Leading Edge Gil 13:01.0 8:41
Jackson Delise 8 Calibre Academy 13:11.5 8:48
Carson Haapala 7 Summit Ahwatukee 13:14.5 8:50
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Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

37

38

39
40

41
42

43

5053
5049
5194
4918
5037
5290
4857
4848
4884
5179
5175
4844
4881
5188
4885
4861

Sam Williams
Charger Jones
Yoscar Roman
Tyson Morehead
Michael Leal
Isaac Jackson
Zachary Shapiyev
Ryker Molenaar
Donald Noel
Jayden Dean
Jonathan Barker
Lucas Crosby
Adrian Horta
Sebastian Meraz
Laiton Smith
McKay Throop

Year School Finals Pace
5 Leading Edge MV 13:33.3 9:03
5 Leading Edge MV 13:39.5 9:07
5 Legacy N Chndlr 13:57.2 9:19
5 Grande Innov 14:23.4 9:36
8 Leading Edge Gil 14:35.5 9:44
5 Maricopa Chrstn 15:12.2 10:09
6 Candeo 15:24.7 10:17
8 Calibre Academy 16:05.5 10:44
7 Destiny 16:23.3 10:56
5 Legacy N Chndlr 16:27.9 10:59
5 Legacy N Chndlr 16:42.9 11:09
6 Calibre Academy 16:43.4 11:09
6 Destiny 16:45.1 11:11
5 Legacy N Chndlr 16:46.6 11:12
5 Destiny 19:18.8 12:53
8 Caurus Academy 20:48.5 13:53
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nt 1 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I Team Scores

1. 59 Val Vista Academy (
1 4 5407 Jacob Archuleta

2 5 5411 Ahmari Nicholas-Conner
3 9 5408 Max Columbus

4 11 5409 Jacob Ford

5 33 5412 Asher Nuckolls

2. 61 Summit School of Ahwatukee (
1 1 5398 Tyler Thomas

2 2 5400 Wade Van Kirk

3 17 5390 Colby Cavallo

4 20 5395 Bradley Lane

5 21 5394 Zane Kuhn

6 ( 22) 5396 Nick Novak

7 ( 24) 5397 Steele Stevenson

3. 70 Leading Edge Mountain View (
1 8 5050 Nikolas Lopez

2 9 5046 Sebastian Acosta

3 13 5048 Ethan Alto

4 15 5051 Auden Meheut

5 25 5047 Elijah Alto

6 ( 35) 5052 Edison Shypkoski

7 ( 37) 5053 Sam Williams

4. 72 Legacy North Chandler (
1 3 5193 Albert Roman

2 7 5184 Robert Hendrickson

3 16 5196 Adrian Starnes

4 18 5185 Anthony Lagunes

5 28 5173 Owen Azizeh

6 ( 29) 5189 Daniel Ochoa

7 ( 32) 5183 Robert Gomez Jacome

5. 114 Grande Innovation Academy (
1 10 4919 Isechal Shmull

2 12 4920 Caden Stoltz

3 23 4915 Joel Diaz

4 31 4917 Anthony Montiel

5 38 4918 Tyson Morehead
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Event 1 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I Team Scores

6. 137 Destiny ( 12:31.9 1:02:39.5 5:44.5)
1 14 4883 Luis Madrid-Cruz 6 10:38.8
2 19 4878 Kris Church 8 11:01.3
3 30 4880 Michael Hogan 8 11:54.1
4 34 4877 Kevin Church 7 12:42.0
5 40 4884 Donald Noel 7 16:23.3
[ (42) 4881 Adrian Horta o 16:45.1
7 ( 43) 4885 Laiton Smith 5 19:18.8
7 169 Calibre Academy ( 13:54.5 1:09:32.2 4:59.1)
1 26 4851 Devin Sawn 8 11:44.3
2 27 4846 Brandon Marx 8 11:47.5
3 36 4845 Jackson Delise 8 13:11.5
4 39 4848 Ryker Molenaar 8 16:05.5
5 41 4844 Lucas Crosby 6 16:43.4

Incomplete Teams:

Life Christian Academy
5281 William Hern 7, 5282 Logan Sanchez 6, 5279 Graham Hern 5

A+ Charter
4705 Conner Kellum 8

American Heritage Academy
4818 Brian Winckler 8, 4815 Braydon Ritter 8, 4816 Zelba Ritter o, 4817
Carson Saunders 8

Maricopa Christian Academy
5288 Drake Amerman 7, 5289 Zane Amerman 7, 5290 Isaac Jackson 5

Leading Edge Gilbert
5036 Devon Leal 5, 5038 Wesley Olsen 5, 5037 Michael Leal 8

Candeo
4857 Zachary Shapiyev 6

Caurus Academy
4861 McKay Throop 8
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Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div II

Place TmPl Bib
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5139
5007
5013
4944
5315
4975
5126
4828
5136
4943
4999
4974
5374
4979
5269
5369
5008
4973
4969
4997
5006
4932
4966
5376
4829
4825
5012
4965
5127
5372
4832
4971
5001
4941
4831
5373
5000
4990
4996
4993
4967
4970
4930
4826
5144
5314
4940
4935
4977
4934

Joseph Guma
Giovanni Salazar
Josiah Mills Monnie
Ethan Wright

Jesus Tovar Olivarria
Brigham Shoemaker
Westin Hawkes
Aidan Rodriguez
Brandon Alarcon
Andrew Sharp

Oziel Hernandez
Colin Rivera

Luke Hepting
Taggard Whetten
Eduardo Baltazar
Breydon Dooley
Ricardo Valerio
Grant Peterson
Levi Gessel

Adan Gonzalez
Reilly Rivera

Liam Farnes

Ethan Bleakley
Jonah Sferra
Nathan Starr
Roberto Del Rosario
Jordan Freeman
Simon Bird

Dylan Olsson

Mason Graminske
Lucas Bassuk
Andrew Judd

Landen Howard
Logan Rosenbaum
Rohan Advani

Sobhi Hamieh

Tyler Hewitt

Kyle Bordua
Preston Gallagher-Mikul
Carter Field

Brian Carlson
Hyrum Heileman
Crew Broadbent
Jacob Ramirez
Daniel Nemes
France Gener Smith
Chance Porter
Corbin Hathcock
Will Sweetnam
Oakley Hatch

Year School Finals Pace
8 Legacy Glendale 8:15.8 5:31
7 Imagine E Mesa 8:53.3 5:56
8 Imagine Surprise 9:00.5 6:01
7 Heritage Gateway 9:04.8 6:04
8 M&S Success 9:10.9 6:08
8 Heritage Mesa 9:11.0 6:08
7 Legacy East Mesa 9:24.1 6:17
8 ASU Prep Poly 9:27.7 6:19
8 Legacy Glendale 9:31.2 6:21
7 Heritage Gateway 9:31.3 6:21
6 Imagine E Mesa 9:32.6 6:22
7 Heritage Mesa 9:35.2 6:24
8 Ridgeline 9:35.9 6:24
7 Heritage Mesa 9:40.3 6:27
6 Legacy W Srprse 9:41.0 6:28
8 Ridgeline 9:55.5 6:37
7 Imagine E Mesa 9:56.5 6:38
8 Heritage Mesa 9:59.2 6:40
8 Heritage Mesa 9:59.3 6:40
8 Imagine E Mesa 10:02.0 6:42
6 Imagine E Mesa 10:09.2 ©6:47
7 Heritage Gateway 10:11.3 6:48
8 Heritage Mesa 10:16.8 6:52
8 Ridgeline 10:18.7 6:53
8 ASU Prep Poly 10:19.4 6:53
7 ASU Prep Poly 10:21.6 6:55
7 Imagine Surprise 10:27.8 6:59
7 Heritage Mesa 10:29.3 7:00
6 Legacy East Mesa 10:30.8 7:01
7 Ridgeline 10:42.8 7:09
8 BASIS Ahwatukee 10:42.8 7:09
8 Heritage Mesa 10:44.7 7:10
7 Imagine E Mesa 10:59.4 7:20
8 Heritage Gateway 11:01.5 7:21
8 BASIS Ahwatukee 11:01.9 7:22
5 Ridgeline 11:02.6 7:22
7 Imagine E Mesa 11:09.4 7:27
6 Imagine E Mesa 11:16.8 7:32
6 Imagine E Mesa 11:19.2 7:33
7 Imagine E Mesa 11:21.1 7:35
7 Heritage Mesa 11:21.5 7:35
7 Heritage Mesa 11:24.1 7:37
8 Heritage Gateway 11:38.4 7:46
7 ASU Prep Poly 11:38.7 7:46
7 Legacy Glendale 11:40.9 7:48
6 M&S Success 11:43.8 7:50
7 Heritage Gateway 11:45.0 7:50
7 Heritage Gateway 11:45.9 7:51
8 Heritage Mesa 11:47.1 7:52
7 Heritage Gateway 11:54.1 7:57
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Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

31

32
33
34

35

36

37

38
39

5156
4995
5268
4998
5274
5128
4938
5140
4937
4972
5154
4992
5368
5375
4939
5003
4827
4936
5271
4976
5317
5125
4994
5004
4991
4931
5157
5014
5155
5312
5158
5153
5002

Aydan Macias
Jorge Foley
Isas Avalos
Adair Hernandez
Tyler Schuft
Krew Seely
Carter Jones
Kalan Hale
Simon Hill
Derek Merrill
Malachi Fish
Elliah Court
Alexander Castro
Dalton Rockwell
Nate Larson
Carlos Mendoza
Elian Reina
Ethan Haynie
Isaiah Holmes
Logan Sutherland
Ryker Vance
Behrett Brastad
Robert Field
Kevin Paredes
Urijah Citron
Steven Erickson
Gabriel Minyard
Tyler To
Derrick Howell
Jude Encinas
Samuel Minyard
Brian Bergmann
Liam Leslie

Year School Finals Pace
6 Legacy Laveen 11:55.3 7:57
6 Imagine E Mesa 11:55.8 7:58
8 Legacy W Srprse 11:58.5 7:59
6 Imagine E Mesa 11:58.7 8:00
8 Legacy W Srprse 11:58.8 8:00
5 Legacy East Mesa 12:03.0 8:02
8 Heritage Gateway 12:06.6 8:05
7 Legacy Glendale 12:08.6 8:06
7 Heritage Gateway 12:13.2 8:09
7 Heritage Mesa 12:23.4 8:16
8 Legacy Laveen 12:24.6 8:17
6 Imagine E Mesa 12:28.2 8:19
5 Ridgeline 12:28.9 8:20
7 Ridgeline 12:31.2 8:21
7 Heritage Gateway 12:38.7 8:26
7 Imagine E Mesa 12:38.9 8:26
6 ASU Prep Poly 12:42.5 8:29
8 Heritage Gateway 12:51.1 8:34
6 Legacy W Srprse 12:56.9 8:38
7 Heritage Mesa 13:00.5 8:41
6 M&S Success 13:02.2 8:42
5 Legacy East Mesa 13:46.7 9:12
7 Imagine E Mesa 13:53.2 9:16
5 Imagine E Mesa 14:14.5 9:30
6 Imagine E Mesa 14:17.8 9:32
7 Heritage Gateway 14:48.2 9:53
7 Legacy Laveen 15:24.4 10:17
7 Imagine Surprise 16:39.2 11:07
6 Legacy Laveen 16:45.3 11:11
5 M&S Success 17:35.8 11:44
5 Legacy Laveen 17:51.1 11:55
7 Legacy Laveen 18:09.8 12:07
7 Imagine E Mesa 18:45.7 12:31
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ALA Queen Creek, Queen Creek, AZ -
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

t 2 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div II Team Scores

1. 44 Heritage Mesa

1 3 4975 Brigham Shoemaker
2 7 4974 Colin Rivera

3 9 4979 Taggard Whetten
4 12 4973 Grant Peterson

5 13 4969 Levi Gessel

[ 17) 4966 Ethan Bleakley

7 21) 4965 Simon Bird

2. 47 Imagine East Mesa

1 1 5007 Giovanni Salazar
2 9 4999 Oziel Hernandez
3 11 5008 Ricardo Valerio
4 14 4997 Adan Gonzalez

5 15 5006 Reilly Rivera

[ 23) 5001 Landen Howard

7 20) 5000 Tyler Hewitt

3. 74 Heritage Gateway

1 2 4944 Ethan Wright

2 5 4943 Andrew Sharp

3 16 4932 Liam Farnes

4 24 4941 Logan Rosenbaum
5 27 4930 Crew Broadbent

[ 29) 4940 Chance Porter

7 30) 4935 Corbin Hathcock
4. 83 Ridgeline Academy

1 8 5374 Luke Hepting

2 10 5369 Breydon Dooley

3 18 5376 Jonah Sferra

4 22 5372 Mason Graminske
5 25 5373 Sobhi Hamieh

6 33) 5368 Alexander Castro
7 34) 5375 Dalton Rockwell
5. 106 ASU Prep Poly

1 4 4828 Aidan Rodriguez
2 19 4829 Nathan Starr

3 20 4825 Roberto Del Rosario
4 28 4826 Jacob Ramirez

5 35 4827 Elian Reina
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Event 2 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div II Team Scores

6. 174 Legacy Laveen ( 14:52.2 1:14:20.7 5:55.8)
1 31 5156 Aydan Macias 6 11:55.3
2 32 5154 Malachi Fish 8 12:24.6
3 36 5157 Gabriel Minyard 7 15:24.4
4 37 5155 Derrick Howell 6 16:45.3
5 38 5158 Samuel Minyard 5 17:51.1
[ ( 39) 5153 Brian Bergmann 7 18:09.8

Incomplete Teams:

Legacy Glendale
5139 Joseph Guma 8, 5136 Brandon Alarcon 8, 5144 Daniel Nemes 7, 5140
Kalan Hale 7

Imagine Surprise
5013 Josiah Mills Monnie 8, 5012 Jordan Freeman 7, 5014 Tyler To 7

Math and Science Success
5315 Jesus Tovar Olivarria 8, 5314 France Gener Smith 6, 5317 Ryker Vance
6, 5312 Jude Encinas 5

Legacy East Mesa
5126 Westin Hawkes 7, 5127 Dylan Olsson 6, 5128 Krew Seely 5, 5125
Behrett Brastad 5

Legacy West Surprise
5269 Eduardo Baltazar 6, 5268 Isas Avalos 8, 5274 Tyler Schuft 8, 5271
Isaiah Holmes 6

BASIS Ahwatukee
4832 Lucas Bassuk 8, 4831 Rohan Advani 8
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5 Mile Run JH Div I

Place TmPl Bib
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5403
4810
5405
4860
5385
5380
4833
4866
4912
4867
4910
5039
5404
5387
4911
5040
5379
5384
5388
5406
4834
4853
5386
4836
5382
5171
5166
4812
5160
5381
4868
5043
5045
5165
5383
5287
4913
4835
5276
4859
5163
5034
4858
5286
4813
4870
4869
4855
4811
5041

Oakley Dobratz
Heidi Colvin
Madison Morgan
Kilee Lyons

Becca Romei
Savannah Brockman
Agustina Contesse
Leah Alvarez
Lillian Lowenthal
Elianna Dillon-Lott
Brielle Canales
Luna Binnema
Taylor Goodson
Camille Van Kirk
Sophia Long
Aubree Coffey
Makynna Berland
Nina Rao

Josie Van Kirk
Liyah Petersen
Kailynn Kamae
Gianna Sanchez
Carly Thomas
Jamison Tatum
Harper Faltis
Tina Williams
Ashlyn Petersen
Brooke Lincoln
Tehani Kajikawa
Charlotte Faltis
Lorelei Holley
Aemillya Kendall
Ashley Stuart
Avery Padilla
Lucy Holman
Neveah Rowley
Yaritza Maldonado Barro
Alexandria Le
Alejandra Reynosa
Gabriela Lyons
Ava Noonan

Bella Sawyer
Savannah Carey
Ilianna Rowley
Ivy Rivero-Diaz
Ayree Hunter
Danielle Hosay
Delaney Williams
Rebecca Hurtado
Stella Devine

Year School Finals Pace
7 Val Vista 10:11.9 6:48
7 American Hrtg 10:27.3 6:59
6 Val Vista 10:27.5 6:59
6 Caurus Academy 10:39.6 7:07
5 Summit Ahwatukee 10:48.6 7:13
5 Summit Ahwatukee 10:48.8 7:13
7 BASIS Goodyear 10:54.6 7:17
6 Destiny 10:55.6 7:18
6 Grande Innov 11:03.8 7:23
7 Destiny 11:05.0 7:24
5 Grande Innov 11:08.2 7:26
5 Leading Edge MV 11:08.7 7:26
7 Val Vista 11:15.8 7:31
5 Summit Ahwatukee 11:17.5 7:32
6 Grande Innov 11:18.8 7:33
5 Leading Edge MV 11:19.0 7:33
5 Summit Ahwatukee 11:25.3 7:37
7 Summit Ahwatukee 11:26.9 7:38
5 Summit Ahwatukee 11:28.4 7:39
7 Val Vista 11:41.1 7:48
5 BASIS Goodyear 11:41.3 7:48
6 Candeo 11:47.0 7:52
5 Summit Ahwatukee 11:55.6 7:58
6 BASIS Goodyear 11:58.5 . 7:59
5 Summit Ahwatukee 12:02.3 8:02
6 Legacy N Chndlr 12:11.6 8:08
5 Legacy N Chndlr 12:19.8 8:14
7 American Hrtg 12:24.2 8:17
7 .Legacy N Chndlr 12:35.4 8:24
8 Summit Ahwatukee 12:39.2 8:27
7 Destiny 12:39.5 8:27
5 Leading Edge MV 12:44.0 8:30
5 Leading Edge MV 12:48.5 8:33
6 Legacy N Chndlr 12:55.1 8:37
5 Summit Ahwatukee 12:56.7 8:38
6 Maricopa Chrstn 13:00.7 8:41
6 Grande Innov 13:06.6 8:45
5 BASIS Goodyear 13:07.5 8:45
8 Life Christian 13:13.2 8:49
7 Caurus Academy 13:16.3 8:51
6 Legacy N Chndlr 13:16.6 8:52
8 Leading Edge Gil 13:20.4 8:54
7 Caurus Academy 13:26.8 8:58
5 Maricopa Chrstn 13:38.9 9:06
7 American Hrtg 14:01.2 9:21
5 Destiny 14:13.2 9:29
5 Destiny 14:13.6 9:30
7 Candeo 14:18.0 9:32
5 American Hrtg 14:20.5 9:34
7 Leading Edge MV 14:33.3 9:43
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Girls 1.

ALA Queen Creek, Queen Creek, AZ -

Patriot Invitational
Hosted by ALA Queen Creek
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run JH Div I

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

39

40
41
42

43

44
45

46
47

48

5033
5389
4886
4840
5167
4852
5162
4838
5402
5170
4875
4876
4809
5032
5031
4814
4914
4854
4842
4839
5377
5285
4837
4703

Riley Sanchez
Alejandra Vasquez
Grace Koe
Chrystina Marx
Nancy Raison

Jane Massoff
Kaydence Lynch
Asali Young
Jacquelynn Bocchino
Alyssa Williams
Delavin Thompson
Kaycee-Lynn Westbrook
Jasmine Bryant
Gabriella Perez
Catalena Olsen
Lexi Vandenhul
Allysin Rabuck
Ellary Smith
Adelina Renckly
Lillian Everette
Amaya Arredondo
Grace Jackson

Ava Wallace

Ava Romero

Year School Finals Pace
7 Leading Edge Gil 14:45.4 9:51
5 Summit Ahwatukee 15:09.0 10:06
6 Dream City 15:11.4 10:08
5 Calibre Academy 15:21.4 10:15
7 Legacy N Chndlr 15:22.7 10:16
7 Candeo 15:40.6 10:27
5 Legacy N Chndlr 15:44.5 10:30
6 BASIS Goodyear 15:52.9 10:36
7 Val Vista 16:06.5 10:45
6 Legacy N Chndlr 16:07.4 10:45
6 Destiny 16:08.4 10:46
7 Destiny 16:20.2 10:54
7 American Hrtg 16:42.4 11:09
5 Leading Edge Gil 17:17.6 11:32
8 Leading Edge Gil 17:18.1 11:33
5 American Hrtg 17:31.3 11:41
6 Grande Innov 17:53.1 11:56
6 Candeo 18:10.2 12:07
6 Calibre Academy 18:21.9 12:15
5 Calibre Academy 18:40.5 12:27
7 Summit Ahwatukee 18:41.1 12:28
7 Maricopa Chrstn 18:56.0 12:38
5 BASIS Goodyear 20:37.1 13:45
8

A+ Charter
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ALA Queen Creek, Queen Creek, AZ -

Even

Patriot Invitational
Hosted by ALA Queen Creek

10/15/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

t 3 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I Team Scores

1. 55 Summit School of Ahwatukee (
1 4 5385 Becca Romei

2 5 5380 Savannah Brockman

3 13 5387 Camille Van Kirk

4 16 5379 Makynna Berland

5 17 5384 Nina Rao

6 18) 5388 Josie Van Kirk

7 21) 5386 Carly Thomas

2. 77 Val Vista Academy (
1 1 5403 Oakley Dobratz

2 3 5405 Madison Morgan

3 12 5404 Taylor Goodson

4 19 5406 Liyah Petersen

5 42 5402 Jacquelynn Bocchino

3. 110 Grande Innovation Academy (
1 8 4912 Lillian Lowenthal

2 10 4910 Brielle Canales

3 14 4911 Sophia Long

4 31 4913 Yaritza Maldonado Barron
5 47 4914 Allysin Rabuck

4. 114 Destiny (
1 7 4866 Leah Alvarez

2 9 4867 Elianna Dillon-Lott

3 27 4868 Lorelei Holley

4 35 4870 Ayree Hunter

5 36 4869 Danielle Hosay

[ 43) 4875 Delavin Thompson

7 44) 4876 Kaycee-Lynn Westbrook
5. 121 BASIS Goodyear (
1 6 4833 Agustina Contesse

2 20 4834 Kailynn Kamae

3 22 4836 Jamison Tatum

4 32 4835 Alexandria Le

5 41 4838 Asali Young

6 48) 4837 Ava Wallace

11:09.5

(GG RN NG G NG I

11

~N 3 J o0

12

ar o

6

6

12

g oy U1 oy U1 J

10:
10:
11:
11:
11:
:28.
11:

11

:56.

10:
10:
11:
11:
16:

:54.

11:
11:
11:

13:06.
oo

:37.

10:
11:
:39.
14:
14:
16:
16:

12

:43.

10:
11:
11:
13:
15:
20:

48.
48.
17.
25.
26.

o O W U1 oo

55.

11.
27.
15.
41.
06.

U= o U0

03.8
08.2
18.8

53.1

55.
05.

13.
13.
08.
20.

N YN OO O

(@}
[

54.
41.
58.
07.
52.
37.

= o 001w o

55:47.1

59:42.8

:04:30.5

:03:06.9

:03:34.8

0:38.3)

5:54.06)

6:49.3)

3:18.0)

4:58.3)
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ALA Queen Creek, Queen Creek, AZ -

Even

Patriot Invitational
Hosted by ALA Queen Creek

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

10/15/2022

t 3 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I Team Scores

Luna Binnema
Aubree Coffey
RAemillya Kendall
Ashley Stuart
Stella Devine

y North Chandler (

Tina Williams
Ashlyn Petersen
Tehani Kajikawa
Avery Padilla
Ava Noonan
Nancy Raison
Kaydence Lynch

can Heritage Academy (

6. 121 Leadi
1 11 5039
2 15 5040
3 28 5043
4 29 5045
5 38 5041
7. 136 Legac
1 23 5171
2 24 5166
3 26 5160
4 30 5165
5 33 5163
6 ( 39) 5167
7 ( 40) 5162
8. 143 Ameri
1 2 4810
2 25 4812
3 34 4813
4 37 4811
5 45 4809
6 ( 46) 4814
Incomplete Teams:
Caurus Academy

Heidi Colvin

Brooke Lincoln
Ivy Rivero-Diaz
Rebecca Hurtado
Jasmine Bryant
Lexi Vandenhul

12:30.7

~ O U1 U1 ;

12

U J ooy 1 U1 o

13

O3 0334

11:

11

12:
12:
14:
:39.

12:

12

12:
12:
13:
15:
15:

:35.

10:
12:
14:
14:
16:

17

08.
:19.
44,
48.
33.

11.
:19.
35.
55.
16.
22.
44,

27.
24.
01.
20.
42,
:31.

4860 Kilee Lyons 6, 4859 Gabriela Lyons

Candeo

4853 Gianna Sanchez o, 4855 Delaney Williams

Ellary Smith

6

Maricopa Christian Academy

5287 Neveah Rowley 6, 5286 Ilianna Rowley

Life Christian Academy
5276 Alejandra Reynosa 8

Leading Edge Gilbert
5034 Bella Sawyer 8, 5033 Riley Sanchez

Catalena Ols

en 8

Dream City Christian
4886 Grace Koe 6

Calibre Academny

4840 Chrystina Marx 5, 4842 Adelina Renckly

1:02:33.5 3:24.6)

= O J oy P b 00O = w o1 O O 4

Wb NN DN W

:03:18.5 1:05.0)

:07:55.6 6:15.1)

7y

7y

4858 Savannah Carey

7, 4852 Jane Massoff

5285 Grace Jackson

5032 Gabriella Perez

6, 4839 Lillian Everette

7
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Event 4

Girls 1.

ALA Queen Creek, Queen Creek, AZ -

Patriot Invitational
Hosted by ALA Queen Creek

10/15/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run JH Div II

Place TmPl Bib

O ~J o Ul WDN
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o

13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36

37

38

4824
4928
5011
4822
4961
4953
4960
4929
4986
4821
4984
4947
5365
5259
4985
5148
5309
4830
4981
5134
5261
4921
5265
4820
4925
4926
4957
5009
4955
4924
4950
4959
4956
4951
5364
5150
5133
5151
5149
5267
4988
4823
5266
5130
5311
4819
4964
5132
4954
5258

Tylee Salcido
Camila Petersen
Lucy Torres
Luciana Perusina Galleg
Lainey Stapley
Bailey Goodman
Mady Spilsbury
Harley Withers
Marissa Paredes
Emma Myers

Karla Mendoza
Skylin Adair

Lia Hamieh

Lacie Gardella
Milanah Moore
Claryssa Macias
Taven Vance
Janelle Lee

Ari Ellul

Teaghan Harley
Daphne Larsen
Lauren Banda
Parker Reese
Marlie Morgan
Emma Connolly
Faith Erickson
Francesca Johnson
Dvorah Delgado
Abby Hughes

Lucy Brown

Emily Dawson
Kenzington Scott
Ella Johnson
Avery Freeman
Aubrey Gioiosa
Sadie Pratt-Fowler
Noelia Castillo
Alexa Robles
Sophia Mercado
Kareena Turner
Esmerelda Solis Mata
Jacqueline Rodriguez
Peyton Reese
Sedona Abril
Ariela Zuluaga
Sofia Jarvis

Emma Williams
Stephanie Buschta
Marilee Hall
Katelyn Bishop

Year School Finals Pace
6 ASU Prep Poly 9:10.5 6:07
8 Heritage Gateway 10:12.1 6:49
6 Imagine Surprise 10:31.6 7:02
6 ASU Prep Poly 10:37.1 7:05
8 Heritage Mesa 10:38.8 7:06
8 Heritage Mesa 10:43.9 7:10
7 Heritage Mesa 10:46.1 7:11
7 Heritage Gateway 10:54.5 7:17
8 Imagine E Mesa 11:15.2 7:31
7 ASU Prep Poly 11:16.0 7:31
7 Imagine E Mesa 11:21.0 7:34
7 Heritage Mesa 11:21.2 7:35
5 Ridgeline 11:32.9 7:42
5 Legacy W Srprse 11:36.1 7:45
6 Imagine E Mesa 11:41.8 7:48
6 Legacy Laveen 11:42.8 7:49
8 M&S Success 11:44.6 7:50
8 BASIS Ahwatukee 11:45.3 7:51
5 Imagine E Mesa 11:50.8 7:54
7 Legacy Glendale 11:55.3 7:57
5 Legacy W Srprse 12:00.8 8:01
7 Heritage Gateway 12:01.0 8:01
5 Legacy W Srprse 12:02.5 8:02
7 ASU Prep Poly 12:05.0 8:04
6 Heritage Gateway 12:05.5 8:04
8 Heritage Gateway 12:05.9 8:04
7 Heritage Mesa 12:09.4 8:07
8 Imagine Surprise 12:17.1 8:12
7 Heritage Mesa 12:25.3 8:17
8 Heritage Gateway 12:34.7 8:24
7 Heritage Mesa 12:36.6 8:25
7 Heritage Mesa 12:37.2 8:25
8 Heritage Mesa 12:37.8 8:26
8 Heritage Mesa 12:38.1 8:26
5 Ridgeline 12:47.3 8:32
5 Legacy Laveen 12:56.5 8:38
6 Legacy Glendale 12:57.7 8:39
6 Legacy Laveen 12:59.1 8:40
6 Legacy Laveen 13:03.7 8:43
6 Legacy W Srprse 13:06.5 8:45
6 Imagine E Mesa 13:11.6 8:48
6 ASU Prep Poly 13:14.0 8:50
6 Legacy W Srprse 13:18.7 8:53
6 Legacy Glendale 13:20.0 8:54
6 M&S Success 13:27.4 8:59
6 ASU Prep Poly 13:42.9 9:009
7 Heritage Mesa 13:43.4 9:09
6 Legacy Glendale 13:49.9 9:14
7 Heritage Mesa 14:01.5 9:21
6 Legacy W Srprse 14:11.0 9:28
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Event 4

Girls 1.

ALA Queen Creek, Queen Creek, AZ -

Patriot Invitational
Hosted by ALA Queen Creek

10/15/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run JH Div II

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

39

40
41
42

43
44

45

4949
5124
4927
4963
4962
4948
5135
4983
5146
4958
4987
5152
4923
4982
5308
5147
5010
5123
5366
5145

Year

School

Ava Carling

Kaysia Seely
Raeanna Michaud
Londyn Waite
Liberty Taylor
Macey Bodrero
Ashlee Persson
Analyissa Gonzalez
Victoria Contreras
Emery Pew

Brawlee Schiller
Mia Tinoco

Trudy Bird

Jedda Floyd

Rose Realy Vasquez
Emma Elnahas

Zahra To

Ryan Rogalski
Grace Rusnac
Ashlynn Almeida

GO ooUloy 1 J0) Ul O ~J0) -1 00 0 Joy 0

Heritage Mesa
Legacy East Mesa
Heritage Gateway
Heritage Mesa
Heritage Mesa
Heritage Mesa
Legacy Glendale
Imagine E Mesa
Legacy Laveen
Heritage Mesa
Imagine E Mesa
Legacy Laveen
Heritage Gateway
Imagine E Mesa
M&S Success
Legacy Laveen
Imagine Surprise
Legacy East Mesa
Ridgeline

Legacy Laveen

Finals

WOl I DNDWOWOWwUTo O WwWwWOoUu ©OWwWwERE P W o
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ALA Queen Creek, Queen Creek, AZ -

Event 4

Patriot Invitational
Hosted by ALA Queen Creek

10/15/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div II Team Scores

1. 49 Heritage Mesa

1 4 4961 Lainey Stapley 8

2 5 4953 Bailey Goodman 8

3 6 4960 Mady Spilsbury 7

4 11 4947 Skylin Adair 7

5 23 4957 Francesca Johnson 7

6 24) 4955 Abby Hughes 7

7 20) 4950 Emily Dawson 7
2. 66 ASU Prep Poly 11:
1 1 4824 Tylee Salcido 6

2 3 4822 Luciana Perusina Gallegos

3 9 4821 Emma Myers 7

4 20 4820 Marlie Morgan 7

5 33 4823 Jacqueline Rodriguez 6

[ 36) 4819 Sofia Jarvis 6
3. 70 Heritage Gateway 11
1 2 4928 Camila Petersen 8

2 7 4929 Harley Withers 7

3 18 4921 Lauren Banda 7

4 21 4925 Emma Connolly 6

5 22 4926 Faith Erickson 8

6 25) 4924 Lucy Brown 8

7 39) 4927 Raeanna Michaud 6
4. 78 Imagine East Mesa 11
1 8 4986 Marissa Paredes 8

2 10 4984 Karla Mendoza 7

3 13 4985 Milanah Moore 6

4 15 4981 Ari Ellul 5

5 32 4988 Esmerelda Solis Mata 6

6 41) 4983 Analyissa Gonzalez 6

7 43) 4987 Brawlee Schiller 5
5. 113 Legacy West Surprise 12
1 12 5259 Lacie Gardella 5

2 17 5261 Daphne Larsen 5

3 19 5265 Parker Reese 5

4 31 5267 Kareena Turner 6

5 34 5266 Peyton Reese 6

6 38) 5258 Katelyn Bishop 6

11:07.9 55:39.4 1:30.6)

10:
10:
10:
11:
12:
:25.
12:

12

11:

12

127

10:
10:
12:
drZ
12:

12

:52.

11:
11:
11:
:50.
13:
15:
16:

11

:25.

11:
12:
12:
13:
13:
14:

:10.

:05.
13:
13:

:34.
14:

38.
43.
46.
21.
09.

O W N - O 0

36.

.6 56:22.6 4:03.5)

10:
16.

14.
42.

O O OO wu

.8 57:19.0 1:53.8)

12.
54.
01.
05.
05.

P J w0 oo o

46.

1 59:20.4 1:56.4)

15.
21.
41.

11.
16.
07.

= O oy 0 0 O N

(@}
Y

:02:04.06 1:42.6)

36.
00.
02.
06.
18.
11.

O 1 01 o1 o
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Patriot Invitational
Hosted by ALA Queen Creek
ALA Queen Creek, Queen Creek, AZ -

10/15/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 4

Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div II Team Scores

6. 142 Legacy Laveen ( 13:16.3

1 14 5148 Claryssa Macias 6 11:42.
2 27 5150 Sadie Pratt-Fowler 5 12:56.
3 29 5151 Alexa Robles 6 12:59.
4 30 5149 Sophia Mercado 6 13:03.
5 42 5146 Victoria Contreras 7 15:39.
6 ( 44) 5152 Mia Tinoco 6 16:09.
7 ( 45) 5147 Emma Elnahas 5 17:23.
7 156 Legacy Glendale ( 13:27.3

1 16 5134 Teaghan Harley 7 11:55.
2 28 5133 Noelia Castillo 6 12:57.
3 35 5130 Sedona Abril 6 13:20.
4 37 5132 Stephanie Buschta 6 13:49.
5 40 5135 Ashlee Persson 7 15:13.

Incomplete Teams:

Imagine Surprise

5011 Lucy Torres 6, 5009 Dvorah Delgado
Ridgeline Academy

5365 Lia Hamieh 5, 5364 Aubrey Gioiosa
Math and Science Success

5309 Taven Vance 8, 5311 Ariela Zuluaga

BASIS Ahwatukee
4830 Janelle Lee 8

Legacy East Mesa

5124 Kaysia Seely 8, 5123 Ryan Rogalski

1:06:21.4 3:56.5)
8
5
1
7
3
0
2
1:07:16.4 3:18.2)
3
7
0
9
5
8, 5010 Zahra To ©6

5, 5366 Grace Rusnac 5
6, 5308 Rose Realy Vasquez
6

6
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ALA Queen Creek, Queen Creek, AZ -

Event 5

Patriot Invitational
Hosted by ALA Queen Creek

10/15/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III

Place TmPl Bib

1 1 4767
2 2 4719
3 3 5331
4 4 5360
5 5 5244
6 6 5251
7 4893
8 7 5359
9 8 4717
10 9 4808
11 10 4736
12 11 4771
13 12 4728
14 13 4720
15 14 4758
16 15 4796
17 16 5246
18 17 5249
19 18 5329
20 19 5029
21 20 4776
22 21 5334
23 22 5245
24 23 4759
25 24 4760
26 25 4794
27 26 4724
28 27 4777
29 4757
30 28 4737
31 29 4793
32 4761
33 4770
34 30 5243
35 31 4716
36 4774
37 32 5115
38 33 5241
39 34 4726
40 35 4908
41 36 5027
42 4763
43 4772
44 37 5332
45 38 5337
46 39 4906
47 4778
48 40 4727
49 41 4909
50 42 5226

Year

School

Finals

Pace

Troy Haymore
McGuire Law
Aiden Castillo
Jeremi Richard
Gammon Dent
Skyler Lawrence
Shawn Brunson
Josiah Levin
Christian Heaton
Oliver Walman
Casey Norton
Landon Miner
Dominic Garcia
Cade Martineau
Kade Christensen
Carter Crossley
Lucciano Garcia Munoz
Davis Kay

Felipe Aguilar
Urijah Silentwalker
Jeremy Smith
Andrew Jerome
Hodson Dent
Jaden Cutler
Michael Ellis
Ryan Baum

Gunner Congiusti
Eli Vilt

Elijah Carr
Aidan Pendleton
Colt Anzini
Kipton Flint

Eli McClenaghan
Khien Coriell
Keaton Hartrich
James Nichols
Cameron Johnson
Zander Blomme
Carson Edgerton
Zachary Rosen
Jaxon Marler
Cray Gaede

Orrin Miner
Hunter Furman
Simon Meyers
Rustyn Jarvis
Jeremiah Zurcher
Kingston Ellsworth
Farley Tevimo
Vicente Vega

~N I JJJdJOoOJOoO0J~JJ1J0)00J0~J~JOO O ~]0 00000 ~JU 0 ~J0o 00 10 00 ~J0 O 0O 00 ] oo ~J oo oo

ALA Queen Creek
ALA Gilbert
Odyssey Buckeye
Paradise Honors
Legacy QC
Legacy QC
EduPrize Gilbert
Paradise Honors
ALA Gilbert

ALA W Foothills
ALA Ironwood
ALA Queen Creek
ALA Ironwood
ALA Gilbert

ALA Queen Creek
ALA W Foothills
Legacy QC
Legacy QC
Odyssey Buckeye
J O Combs

ALA Queen Creek
Odyssey Buckeye
Legacy 0QC

ALA Queen Creek
ALA Queen Creek
ALA W Foothills
ALA Ironwood
ALA Queen Creek
ALA Queen Creek
ALA Ironwood
ALA W Foothills
ALA Queen Creek
ALA Queen Creek
Legacy QC

ALA Gilbert

ALA Queen Creek
Legacy Chandler
Legacy QC

ALA Ironwood
EduPrize QC

J O Combs

ALA Queen Creek
ALA Queen Creek
Odyssey Buckeye
Odyssey Buckeye
EduPrize QC

ALA Queen Creek
ALA Ironwood
EduPrize QC
Legacy Phoenix

O W W W W WOWWWWWWOLOLOO OO LoowWaooowonowow oo o o o o

e e e e e e e
eNeoNeoNoNoloNoleNoNoNoll et

:07.
124,
:35.
:309.
:40.
:45.
:50.
:50.
:57.
:58.
:58.
:59.
:00.
:00.
:02.
:05.
:06.
:09.
:14.
:15.
:15.
:17.
:19.
124,
:26.
:27.
:28.
:29.
:31.
:32.
:37.
:38.
:38.
:38.
:39.
:57.
:57.
:58.
:04.
:07.
:08.
:09.
:09.
:009.
:009.
:10.
:13.
:14.
:17.
124,

ONOPEFEF OOUNOPOOODWRFROIIoobOPMRPRPOODOPRPORER OUIEEDNODD OB DO WOWWOWERE WO O O W

[e)INe)NNe)NNe) NN o) We) We) Ble) Ie) N o) N o) Mo N o) BN o) B o) Wi o) W o) BN o) BN e) Mo ) I e ) Nl e) B o) B o) B o) o) B o) Be) Mo ) BN e ) I o) W o) B ©) B o) M o) B o) Mo ) e ) NN ) NN G2 BN G2 BN G2 BN G2 NG BN G NG B G2 BNC) BN O BN O ]

: 25
: 37
144
: 47
:48
:51
: 54
: 54
:59
:59
:59
:00
:01
:01
:02
:04
:04
:07
:10
:11
:11
:12
:14
il
:18
:19
:19
: 20
021
122
126
126
126
126
126
:39
:39
: 40
143
:45
146
147
147
47
47
: 47
:49
:50
:52
:57
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ALA Queen Creek, Queen Creek, AZ -

Event 5

Patriot Invitational
Hosted by ALA Queen Creek

10/15/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III

Place TmPl Bib

51 43 5025
52 4708
53 4764
54 5205
55 4945
56 44 4718
57 5250
58 4755
59 45 5358
60 46 4807
61 47 5336
62 48 5220
63 49 5113
64 50 5028
65 51 5023
66 52 4806
67 53 5356
68 4773
69 54 5114
70 55 5339
71 5247
72 4775
73 4710
74 56 4733
75 4765
76 4894
77 57 4721
78 58 4795
79 5254
80 59 4904
81 4864
82 60 5363
83 61 5223
84 62 5109
85 63 5222
86 5333
87 64 5024
88 4946
89 5087
90 4804
91 4802
92 4800
93 5338
94 65 5116
95 4729
96 4762
97 5255
98 5252
99 66 5078
100 4725

Derek Johnson
Warner Greeley
Kevin Garcia
Braydon Conger
Edward Densmore
Ty Irving
Michael Kimball
Paxton Arrott
Elijah Hartsock
James Taylor
Wyatt McGaha
Daniel Escobedo

Jacob Estrada-Morris

Garrett O'Brien
Drexton Clare
Logan Stanzione
Sawyer Bedoya
Kyler Moshier
Tanner Ivory
Raymond Pedroza
Nathaniel Guthrie
Austin Nielson
Gavin Hunt
Nelson Martinez
Preston Godfrey
Tate Nelson
Braydon White
Matthew Cerny
Caleb Schumacher
Remington Cooley
Gabriel Alexander
Holt Whitley
Jonathan Nava
Ezrael Alcaraz
Isaac Lopez

Beau Hall

Dylan Cornell
Joshua Smallwood
Jace Lewis

Emmet Smead
William Maans
Douglas Graber
Christian Morris
Matthew Kvasnicka
Jacob Godwin
Grant Foushee
James Vennard
Matthew Petersen
Jesus Tienda
Gavin Dahle

Year School Finals Pace
7 J O Combs 10:29.7 7:00
7 ALA Anthem 10:30.0 7:00
8 ALA Queen Creek 10:31.6 7:02
6 Legacy NW Tucson 10:31.8 7:02
8 Heritage Mrcpa 10:32.9 7:02
7 ALA Gilbert 10:33.1 7:03
8 Legacy QC 10:39.1 7:07
7 ALA Queen Creek 10:39.6 7:07
8 Paradise Honors 10:42.6 7:09
6 ALA W Foothills 10:43.7 7:10
7 Odyssey Buckeye 10:44.4 7:10
8 Legacy Phoenix 10:44.7 7:10
6 Legacy Chandler 10:47.7 7:12
7 J O Combs 10:50.1 7:14
7 J O Combs 10:50.1 7:14
7 ALA W Foothills 10:52.5 7:15
6 Paradise Honors 10:53.0 7:16
7 ALA Queen Creek 10:56.2 7:18
8 Legacy Chandler 10:57.7 7:19
8 Odyssey Buckeye 10:57.9 7:19
7 Legacy QC 10:59.3 7:20
8 ALA Queen Creek 11:03.0 7:22
8 ALA Anthem 11:03.7 7:23
7 ALA Ironwood 11:04.6 7:24
7 ALA Queen Creek 11:05.6 7:24
7 EduPrize Gilbert 11:05.9 7:24
8 ALA Gilbert 11:06.3 7:25
6 ALA W Foothills 11:07.4 7:25
5 Legacy QC 11:08.3 7:26
7 EduPrize QC 11:11.4 7:28
6 Desert Wind 11:11.8 7:28
7 Paradise Honors 11:11.9 7:28
8 Legacy Phoenix 11:24.1 7:37
5 Legacy Chandler 11:25.0 7:37
8 Legacy Phoenix 11:25.3 7:37
7 Odyssey Buckeye 11:26.0 7:38
8 J O Combs 11:36.8 7:45
7 Heritage Mrcpa 11:39.0 7:46
7 Legacy CG 11:42.5 7:49
6 ALA W Foothills 11:48.1 7:53
7 ALA W Foothills 11:53.0 7:56
7 ALA W Foothills 11:55.6 7:58
6 Odyssey Buckeye 11:55.7 7:58
8 Legacy Chandler 12:00.8 8:01
8 ALA Ironwood 12:01.7 8:02
8 ALA Queen Creek 12:02.0 8:02
7 Legacy QC 12:04.0 8:03
7 Legacy QC 12:05.9 8:04
8 Legacy Avondale 12:08.1 8:06
8 ALA Ironwood 12:10.6 8:08
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Event 5

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III

ALA Queen Creek, Queen Creek, AZ -

Patriot Invitational
Hosted by ALA Queen Creek

10/15/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

67

68

69
70

71
72
73
74

75
76

77
78

79
80

5110
5240
5242
4711
5112
4865
4732
5073
5074
4801
5224
4715
5075
4905
5208
5248
5086
5120
5209
5211
5084
4907
5022
4712
5089
5257
5342
5030
5357
5070
5330
5340
5026
5076
5072
5077
4799
5335
5071
5079

Ryan Babb

Thiago Aidukaitis

Jackson Chasey
Miles Jones
Tan Danielson
Elrey T. Gomez
Tyler Losee

Aleksander Mielnicki

Liam Mills
Jaxson Gulledge
Zachary Puno
Colin Foote
Michael Mulei
Kevin Crockett
Tia Goosen
Parker Jones
Gavin Case
Aadi Sharma
Evan Huerta
Greyson Wendling
Jayden Bui
Will Ranger
Jacob Bingaman
Shay Patel
Dylan Spoon
Bennett Winder
Noah Staritis
Maddox Wright
Noah Fox
Strain Jordan
Matthew Baynori
Jaeger Sather
Izayah Lemmon
Cassius Tienda
Joseph Mattu
Devon Tienda
Gideon Dent
Daniel Marquez
William Madson
Scott Truong

Year School Finals Pace
6 Legacy Chandler 12:10.9 8:08
5 Legacy QC 12:12.6 8:09
5 Legacy QC 12:16.2 8:11
8 ALA Anthem 12:23.6 8:16
7 Legacy Chandler 12:24.2 8:17
6 Desert Wind 12:28.7 8:20
7 ALA Ironwood 12:29.0 8:20
8 Legacy Avondale 12:33.3 8:23
8 Legacy Avondale 12:34.8 8:24
6 ALA W Foothills 12:36.9 8:25
6 Legacy Phoenix 12:40.8 8:28
7 ALA Gilbert 12:47.3 8:32
7 Legacy Avondale 12:50.1 8:34
6 EduPrize QC 12:58.3 8:39
5 Legacy NW Tucson 12:58.4 8:39
6 Legacy QC 13:00.6 8:41
7 Legacy CG 13:00.8 8:41
5 Legacy Chandler 13:03.1 8:43
8 Legacy NW Tucson 13:03.3 8:43
5 Legacy NW Tucson 13:06.6 8:45
7 Legacy CG 13:08.1 8:46
8 EduPrize QC 13:08.4 8:46
8 J O Combs 13:12.8 8:49
7 ALA Anthem 13:21.0 . 8:54
7 Legacy CG 13:27.0 8:58
8 Legacy QC 13:29.3 9:00
8 Odyssey Buckeye 13:40.4 9:07
7 J O Combs 13:58.8 9:20
6 Paradise Honors 14:04.8 9:24
7 Legacy Avondale 14:14.7 9:30
6 Odyssey Buckeye 14:16.8 9:32
6 Odyssey Buckeye 14:19.3 9:33
7 J O Combs 14:30.0 9:40
6 Legacy Avondale 15:33.7 10:23
6 Legacy Avondale 15:37.0 10:25
7 Legacy Avondale 16:13.0 10:49
8 ALA W Foothills 16:15.1 10:51
6 Odyssey Buckeye 16:56.9 11:18
6 Legacy Avondale 17:28.2 11:39
7 Legacy Avondale 17:32.4 11:42
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ALA Queen Creek, Queen Creek, AZ -

Even

Patriot Invitational
Hosted by ALA Queen Creek

10/15/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

t 5 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores

1. 66 Legacy Queen Creek

1 5 5244 Gammon Dent

2 6 5251 Skyler Lawrence
3 16 5246 Lucciano Garcia Munoz
4 17 5249 Davis Kay

5 22 5245 Hodson Dent

[ ( 30) 5243 Khien Coriell

7 ( 33) 5241 Zander Blomme

2. 69 ALA Queen Creek

1 1 4767 Troy Haymore

2 11 4771 Landon Miner

3 14 4758 Kade Christensen
4 20 4776 Jeremy Smith

5 23 4759 Jaden Cutler

[ ( 24) 4760 Michael Ellis

7 (27) 4777 E1i Vilt

3. 98 ALA Gilbert

1 2 4719 McGuire Law

2 8 4717 Christian Heaton
3 13 4720 Cade Martineau

4 31 4716 Keaton Hartrich
5 44 4718 Ty Irving

[9) ( 57) 4721 Braydon White

7 ( 72) 4715 Colin Foote

4., 110 ALA Ironwood

1 10 4736 Casey Norton

2 12 4728 Dominic Garcia

3 26 4724 Gunner Congiusti
4 28 4737 Aidan Pendleton
5 34 4726 Carson Edgerton
6 ( 40) 4727 Kingston Ellsworth
7 ( 56) 4733 Nelson Martinez
5. 117 Odyssey Buckeye

1 3 5331 Aiden Castillo

2 18 5329 Felipe Aguilar

3 21 5334 Andrew Jerome

4 37 5332 Hunter Furman

5 38 5337 Simon Meyers

6 ( 47) 5336 Wyatt McGaha

7 ( 55) 5339 Raymond Pedroza
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ALA Queen Creek, Queen Creek, AZ -

Patriot Invitational
Hosted by ALA Queen Creek

10/15/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 5

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores

4796 Carter Crossley

4806 Logan Stanzione

Paradise Honors (

5358 Elijah Hartsock

5029 Urijah Silentwalker

5028 Garrett O'Brien

EduPrize Queen Creek (

4904 Remington Cooley

Legacy Chandler (

5115 Cameron Johnson
5113 Jacob Estrada-Morris

5116 Matthew Kvasnicka

6. 124

1 9 4808 Oliver Walman
2 15

3 25 4794 Ryan Baum

4 29 4793 Colt Anzini

5 46 4807 James Taylor

6 ( 52)

7 ( 58) 4795 Matthew Cerny
7. 169

1 4 5360 Jeremi Richard
2 7 5359 Josiah Levin

3 45

4 53 5356 Sawyer Bedoya
5 60 5363 Holt Whitley

6 ( 77) 5357 Noah Fox

8. 199 J O Combs

1 19

2 36 5027 Jaxon Marler

3 43 5025 Derek Johnson
4 50

5 51 5023 Drexton Clare
6 ( 64) 5024 Dylan Cornell
7 (76) 5022 Jacob Bingaman
9. 248

1 35 4908 Zachary Rosen
2 39 4906 Rustyn Jarvis
3 41 4909 Farley Tevimo
4 59

5 74 4905 Kevin Crockett
[ (75) 4907 Will Ranger
10. 262

1 32

2 49

3 54 5114 Tanner Ivory

4 62 5109 Ezrael Alcaraz
5 65

6 ( 67) 5110 Ryan Babb

7 ( 68) 5112 Tan Danielson
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Page 22
Patriot Invitational
Hosted by ALA Queen Creek
ALA Queen Creek, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/15/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 5 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores

11. 285 Legacy Phoenix ( 11:20.0 56:39.7 2:16.0)
1 42 5226 Vicente Vega 7 10:24.8
2 48 5220 Daniel Escobedo 8 10:44.7
3 6l 5223 Jonathan Nava 8 11:24.1
4 63 5222 Isaac Lopez 8 11:25.3
5 71 5224 Zachary Puno 6 12:40.8
12. 356 Legacy Avondale ( 12:52.2 1:04:21.0 2:06.6)
1 66 5078 Jesus Tienda 8 12:08.1
2 69 5073 Aleksander Mielnicki 8 12:33.3
3 70 5074 Liam Mills 8 12:34.8
4 73 5075 Michael Mulei 7 12:50.1
5 78 5070 Strain Jordan 7 14:14.7
6 (79) 5076 Cassius Tienda 6 15:33.7
7 ( 80) 5072 Joseph Mattu 6 15:37.0

Incomplete Teams:

EduPrize Gilbert
4893 Shawn Brunson 8, 4894 Tate Nelson 7

ALA Anthem
4708 Warner Greeley 7, 4710 Gavin Hunt 8, 4711 Miles Jones 8, 4712 Shay
Patel 7

Legacy NW Tucson
5205 Braydon Conger 6, 5208 Tia Goosen 5, 5209 Evan Huerta 8, 5211
Greyson Wendling 5

Heritage Maricopa
4945 Edward Densmore 8, 4946 Joshua Smallwood 7

Desert Wind
4864 Gabriel Alexander 6, 4865 Elrey T. Gomez 6

Legacy Casa Grande
5087 Jace Lewis 7, 5086 Gavin Case 7, 5084 Jayden Bui 7, 5089 Dylan Spoon
5



Event 6

ALA Queen Creek, Queen Creek, AZ -

Patriot Invitational
Hosted by ALA Queen Creek

10/15/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run JH Div III

Place TmP1l

O ~J o Ul WDN B
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Girls 1.
Bib

1 4742
2 4787
3 4754
4 4752
5 4748
6 4750
7 4743
8 5238
9 5018
10 5320
11 4741
12 5343
13 5234
14 5096
4739

15 5324
4746
4749

16 5350
4753

17 5091
18 5107
19 5232
20 5351
21 5229
22 4780
23 5099
24 5345
25 5318
5082
4707

26 5100
5199

27 5097
28 4888
29 5352
30 5214
31 4890
32 5216
33 5321
34 5328
4744
4747

35 5319
36 5055
37 5094
38 4781
4722

39 5235
40 5326

Name Year School Finals Pace

Tally Call 8 ALA Queen Creek 8:48.8 5:53
Gwen Levander 7 ALA W Foothills 9:16.3 6:11
Paisley Romney 7 ALA Queen Creek 9:18.8 6:13
Jada Oleary 8 ALA Queen Creek 9:24.7 6:17
Brynlee Johnson 7 ALA Queen Creek 9:32.0 6:22
Evelyn Klomp 8 ALA Queen Creek 9:43.8 6:30
Tricia D'Arc 8 ALA Queen Creek 9:51.2 6:35
Briley Schumacher 7 Legacy QC 9:57.9 6:39
Shaylee Hyman 7 J O Combs 10:10.4 ©6:47
Aubrey Carroll 7 Odyssey Buckeye 10:15.8 ©6:51
Ivy Brewer 8 ALA Queen Creek 10:15.9 6:51
Lilian Bedoya 7 Paradise Honors 10:19.7 6:54
Skylar Peters 5 Legacy QC 10:23.3 6:56
Maycie Boblitt 8 Legacy Chandler 10:23.9 ©6:56
Eila Allen 8 ALA Queen Creek 10:24.6 6:57
Vanessa Norine 8 Odyssey Buckeye 10:24.8 ©6:57
Georgie Henderson 7 ALA Queen Creek 10:26.4 6:58
Keira Kesler 8 ALA Queen Creek 10:45.0 7:10
Ava Miller 6 Paradise Honors 10:45.8 7:11
Sylah Pada 8 ALA Queen Creek 10:45.9 7:11
Estella Alcaraz 6 Legacy Chandler 10:50.7 7:14
Malia Snowden 6 Legacy Chandler 10:51.3 7:15
Brookelyn Pack 8 Legacy QC 10:53.6 7:16
Teagan Seabaugh 8 Paradise Honors 10:57.7 . 7:19
Naliyah Guidry 8 Legacy QC 11:00.3 7:21
Leah Bourgeous 8 ALA W Foothills 11:21.7 7:35
Arin Chavez 8 Legacy Chandler 11:23.5 7:36
Ava Dethomasis 7 Paradise Honors 11:24.3 7:37
Kendal Bach 7 .0dyssey Buckeye 11:27.3 7:39
Layla Merrell 6 Legacy CG 11:29.2 7:40
Ariana Peterson 8 ALA Anthem 11:30.0 7:40
Briana Chavez 7 Legacy Chandler 11:30.5 7:41
Kate Comaduran 6 Legacy NW Tucson 11:31.5 7:41
Megan Borrmann 7 Legacy Chandler 11:32.4 7:42
Bella Miller 7 EduPrize Gilbert 11:36.5 7:45
Larkin Spelgatti 8 Paradise Honors 11:38.3 7:46
Bevynn Gettings 8 Legacy Phoenix 11:39.1 7:47
Paisley Skanky 5 EduPrize Gilbert 11:41.9 7:48
Huitzil Polequaptewa 7 Legacy Phoenix 11:47.8 7:52
Sophia Castro 7 Odyssey Buckeye 11:52.5 7:55
McKenna Woods 8 Odyssey Buckeye 11:54.1 7:56
Madie Dobbins 7 ALA Queen Creek 11:57.9 7:59
Shaylee Hubbel 7 ALA Queen Creek 12:06.5 8:05
Maya Bracamontes 7 Odyssey Buckeye 12:09.7 8:07
Priscilla Kalec 6 Legacy Avondale 12:09.8 8:07
Ayinezo Awaah 7 Legacy Chandler 12:11.8 8:08
Natalie Cerny 7 ALA W Foothills 12:12.3 8:09
Ivy Dierbeck 8 ALA Ironwood 12:14.7 8:10
Cadence Peterson 6 Legacy QC 12:22.4 8:15
Kathleen Turney 6 Odyssey Buckeye 12:26.7 8:18
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Event 6

ALA Queen Creek, Queen Creek, AZ -

Patriot Invitational
Hosted by ALA Queen Creek

10/15/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run JH Div III

Place TmP1l

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Girls 1.
Bib
41 4784
42 5060
43 4789
4745
4713
44 5233
5105
5090
45 5064
5103
5327
4740
46 5227
5231
47 5353
48 4895
49 5215
50 5021
5101
51 4901
5104
5237
5093
5322
52 5347
5102
4862
53 5019
54 5057
55 5054
5346
56 4786
4706
5228
57 5065
58 4891
5325
59 5056
60 4791
5201
5204
5239
5344
61 4887
5059
5203
4788
5098
62 5020
63 5017

Hailey Hopkins
Hannah Mullins
Vivian Lorenz
Lily Fugit

Kiera Bradford
Emma Paterson
Hailey Peters
Emma Alcaraz
Kaila Ruiz

Aubrey Moore
Faith Villa
Ashlyn Angle
Siriauna Coriell
Chelsy Kimball
Vivianna Valdez
Jacklyn Beazley
Briseis Melendez
Isabella Zerbinos
Brooklyn Jolley
Tifaimonana Ward
Nevaeh Nava

Macy Raynor
Ayinembo Awaah
Joslyn Coronel
Clara Hart

Alexis Langenwalter
Athalie Gianna Hernande
Anny Johnson
Breah Lopez
Jaydah Garcia
Scarlet Fox

Myla Jones
Rosalie Gross
Laciana Garcia
Reyna Simpson
Elise Snapp
Brooklynne Odonnal
Sophia Logan
Raimi Molinia
Sophia Landavazo
Hayleigh Robertson
Chloe Vennard
Janelle Dempsey
Avery Goff
Suleika Martinez
Danika Noriega
Evelyn Lorenz
Alani Chamol
Acasia Volk

Kayla Harding

Year School Finals Pace
7 ALA W Foothills 12:28.3 8:19
6 Legacy Avondale 12:28.5 8:19
8 ALA W Foothills 12:30.6 8:21
7 ALA Queen Creek 12:31.6 8:22
7 ALA Gilbert 12:34.6 8:24
8 Legacy OC 12:37.6 8:26
8 Legacy Chandler 12:42.5 8:29
8 Legacy Chandler 12:43.6 8:30
7 Legacy Avondale 12:44.2 8:30
8 Legacy Chandler 12:46.4 8:31
7 Odyssey Buckeye 12:54.3 8:37
7 ALA Queen Creek 12:55.8 8:38
5 Legacy QC 12:59.9 8:40
6 Legacy QC 13:04.4 8:43
7 Paradise Honors 13:04.5 8:43
8 EduPrize QC 13:10.2 8:47
6 Legacy Phoenix 13:11.3 8:48
7 J O Combs 13:17.2 8:52
6 Legacy Chandler 13:22.1 8:55
6 EduPrize QC 13:24.9 8:57
8 Legacy Chandler 13:25.4 8:57
5 Legacy QC 13:26.0 8:58
5 Legacy Chandler 13:26.8 8:58
6 Odyssey Buckeye 13:28.5 . 8:59
7 Paradise Honors 13:28.9 9:00
7 Legacy Chandler 13:29.4 9:00
6 Desert Wind 13:31.6 9:02
8 J O Combs 13:37.1 9:05
6 Legacy Avondale 13:40.4 9:07
8 Legacy Avondale 13:41.7 9:08
7 Paradise Honors 13:43.1 9:09
7 ALA W Foothills 13:43.9 9:10
7 ALA Anthem 13:52.9 9:16
7 Legacy QC 14:07.0 9:25
7 Legacy Avondale 14:12.2 9:29
5 EduPrize Gilbert 14:16.4 9:31
6 Odyssey Buckeye 14:16.7 9:32
7 Legacy Avondale 14:17.4 9:32
6 ALA W Foothills 14:22.6 9:36
6 Legacy NW Tucson 14:27.7 9:39
6 Legacy NW Tucson 14:28.1 9:39
6 Legacy QC 14:29.9 9:40
7 Paradise Honors 14:36.0 9:44
6 EduPrize Gilbert 14:36.6 9:45
7 Legacy Avondale 14:54.7 9:57
7 Legacy NW Tucson 14:59.6 10:00
7 ALA W Foothills 15:09.5 10:07
6 Legacy Chandler 15:21.6 10:15
8 J O Combs 15:24.6 10:17
8 J O Combs 15:28.1 10:19
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ALA Queen Creek, Queen Creek, AZ -

Event 6

Girls 1.

Patriot Invitational
Hosted by ALA Queen Creek

10/15/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run JH Div III

Place TmPl Bib

101 5067
102 5062
103 5058
104 64 4897
105 5354
106 65 4898
107 66 4899
108 5081
109 5066
110 5063
111 5095
112 67 5015
113 68 4892
114 69 4889
115 70 5217
116 71 5218

Alyssa Zamarripa
Jianni Reyes
Gabriella Manzo

Raya Lau

Hartley White

Alexys Niemann-Stack
Aubrey Niemann-Stack
Alexis Gates

Natalia Ulanksi

Zoie Rodriguez
Isabella Begaye

Erin Connolly

Evelyn Sobotka

Sonja Peterson
Liliana Rodriguez
Sahara Swiss

Year School Finals Pace
6 Legacy Avondale 15:32.5 10:22
6 Legacy Avondale 15:42.2 10:29
8 Legacy Avondale 15:47.8 10:32
6 EduPrize QC 15:51.8 10:35
6 Paradise Honors 15:54.6 10:37
6 EduPrize QC 15:59.6 10:40
6 EduPrize QC 16:00.2 10:41
7 Legacy CG 16:06.5 10:45
7 Legacy Avondale 16:11.2 10:48
7 Legacy Avondale 16:11.7 10:48
6 Legacy Chandler 16:50.3 11:14
8 J O Combs 17:02.6 11:22
5 EduPrize Gilbert 17:37.7 11:46
7 EduPrize Gilbert 17:38.1 11:46
7 Legacy Phoenix 21:19.9 14:14
7 Legacy Phoenix 21:20.5 14:14
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ALA Queen Creek, Queen Creek, AZ -

Patriot Invitational
Hosted by ALA Queen Creek

10/15/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 6

Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores

4748 Brynlee Johnson

Legacy Chandler (

5091 Estella Alcaraz

Legacy Queen Creek (

5238 Briley Schumacher

5235 Cadence Peterson

5227 Siriauna Coriell

Paradise Honors (

5351 Teagan Seabaugh

5352 Larkin Spelgatti
5353 Vivianna Valdez

Odyssey Buckeye (

5319 Maya Bracamontes

1. 19

1 1 4742 Tally Call

2 3 4754 Paisley Romney
3 4 4752 Jada Oleary

4 5

5 6 4750 Evelyn Klomp

6 (7 4743 Tricia D'Arc

7 (11) 4741 Ivy Brewer

2. 98

1 14 5096 Maycie Boblitt
2 17

3 18 5107 Malia Snowden
4 23 5099 Arin Chavez

5 26 5100 Briana Chavez
[ (27) 5097 Megan Borrmann
7 ( 37) 5094 Ayinezo Awaah
3. 100

1 8

2 13 5234 Skylar Peters
3 19 5232 Brookelyn Pack
4 21 5229 Naliyah Guidry
5 39

[9) ( 44) 5233 Emma Paterson
7 ( 40)

4. 101

1 12 5343 Lilian Bedoya
2 16 5350 Ava Miller

3 20

4 24 5345 Ava Dethomasis
5 29

6 (47)

7 ( 52) 5347 Clara Hart

5. 117

1 10 5320 Aubrey Carroll
2 15 5324 Vanessa Norine
3 25 5318 Kendal Bach

4 33 5321 Sophia Castro
5 34 5328 McKenna Woods
6 ( 35)

7 ( 40)

5326 Kathleen Turney
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ALA Queen Creek, Queen Creek, AZ -

Patriot Invitational
Hosted by ALA Queen Creek

10/15/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 6

Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores

Legacy Avondale (

5055 Priscilla Kalec

5021 Isabella Zerbinos

EduPrize Gilbert (

Legacy Phoenix (

5214 Bevynn Gettings

5216 Huitzil Polequaptewa
5215 Briseis Melendez
5217 Liliana Rodriguez

6. 146

1 2 4787 Gwen Levander
2 22 4780 Leah Bourgeous
3 38 4781 Natalie Cerny
4 41 4784 Hailey Hopkins
5 43 4789 Vivian Lorenz
[ ( 56) 4786 Myla Jones

7 ( 60) 4791 Raimi Molinia
7. 232

1 36

2 42 5060 Hannah Mullins
3 45 5064 Kaila Ruiz

4 54 5057 Breah Lopez

5 55 5054 Jaydah Garcia
[ ( 57) 5065 Reyna Simpson
7 ( 59) 5056 Sophia Logan
8. 237 J O Combs

1 9 5018 Shaylee Hyman
2 50

3 53 5019 Anny Johnson

4 62 5020 Acasia Volk

5 63 5017 Kayla Harding
[9) ( 67) 5015 Erin Connolly
9. 246

1 28 4888 Bella Miller

2 31 4890 Paisley Skanky
3 58 4891 Elise Snapp

4 61 4887 Avery Goff

5 68 4892 Evelyn Sobotka
6 ( 69) 4889 Sonja Peterson
10. 252

1 30

2 32

3 49

4 70

5 71 5218 Sahara Swiss

11:33.9
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Patriot Invitational
Hosted by ALA Queen Creek
ALA Queen Creek, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/15/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 6 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores

11. 294 EduPrize Queen Creek ( 14:53.4 1:14:26.7 2:50.0)
1 48 4895 Jacklyn Beazley 8 13:10.2
2 51 4901 Tifaimonana Ward 6 13:24.9
3 64 4897 Raya Lau 6 15:51.8
4 65 4898 Alexys Niemann-Stack 6 15:59.6
5 66 4899 Aubrey Niemann-Stack 6 16:00.2

Incomplete Teams:

Legacy Casa Grande
5082 Layla Merrell 6, 5081 Alexis Gates 7

ALA Anthem
4707 Ariana Peterson 8, 4706 Rosalie Gross 7

Legacy NW Tucson
5199 Kate Comaduran 6, 5201 Sophia Landavazo 6, 5204 Hayleigh Robertson 6,
5203 Danika Noriega 7

ALA Ironwood
4722 Ivy Dierbeck 8

ALA Gilbert
4713 Kiera Bradford 7

Desert Wind
4862 Athalie Gianna Hernandez-Delepena 6
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Patriot Invitational
Hosted by ALA Queen Creek
ALA Queen Creek, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/15/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 7 Boys 1 Mile Run 4th Grade

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 5370 Tanner Dooley 4 Ridgeline 6:48.5 6:49
2 5367 Henry Bornick 4 Ridgeline 6:59.4 7:00
3 5138 Jayden Godinez 4 Legacy Glendale 7:08.4 7:09
4 5176 Brennan Carter 4 Legacy N Chndlr 7:13.1 7:14
5 5280 Quinton Hern 4 Life Christian 7:14.1 7:15
6 5143 Rhys McHugh 4 Legacy Glendale 7:31.3 7:32
7 4916 Colin Everhart 4 Grande Innov 7:37.9 7:38
8 5174 Miles Baird 4 Legacy N Chndlr 8:00.4 8:01
9 5391 Armand Delgado 4 Summit Ahwatukee 8:03.3 8:04

10 5272 Ritley Marshall 4 Legacy W Srprse 8:26.9 8:27
11 5278 Clayton Chester 4 Life Christian 8:32.4 8:33
12 5270 Elias Benavides 4 Legacy W Srprse 8:57.6 8:58
13 5187 Micah Mendiola 4 Legacy N Chndlr 9:03.7 9:04
14 5371 Braxton Duran 4 Ridgeline 9:56.6 9:57
15 5273 Lorenzo Posillico 4 Legacy W Srprse 9:57.7 9:58
16 5180 James Dolin 4 Legacy N Chndlr 10:43.6 10:44



Event 8

Patriot Invitational
Hosted by ALA Queen Creek

ALA Queen Creek, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/15/2022

Girls 1

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Mile Run 4th Grade

Place TmPl Bib

Name Year School
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5277
5284
5164
5131
5260
5275
5283
5230
5168
5263
5169
5378
5172
5264

Sarah Stephan
Sasha Amerman
Rebecca Ohlschlarger
Jacqueline Alarcon
Amelia Hurst

Yuna Nam

Lylabelle Amerman
Emma Jones

Harley Rogers
Delaney Muller
Baily Thomason
Anisa Arredondo
Lianne Wolkis
Emelyn Polvino

Finals Pace
4 Life Christian 7:19.5 7:20
4 Maricopa Chrstn 7:48.8 7:49
4 Legacy N Chndlr 7:53.2 7:54
4 Legacy Glendale 8:05.5 8:06
4 Legacy W Srprse 8:23.5 8:24
4 Life Christian 8:37.9 8:38
4 Maricopa Chrstn 9:16.3 9:17
4 Legacy OC 9:44.3 9:45
4 Legacy N Chndlr 9:50.3 9:51
4 Legacy W Srprse 10:11.5 10:12
4 Legacy N Chndlr 10:13.8 10:14
4 Summit Ahwatukee 10:53.5 10:54
4 Legacy N Chndlr 11:11.8 11:12
4 Legacy W Srprse 13:21.5 13:22
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